Total Liabilities 2,092,560   1,780,744   2,232,945   447,379   -   267,153   -   6,820,781

Shareholder's equity 1,772,317   1,772,317

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's equity 2,092,560   1,780,744   2,232,945   447,379   -   2,039,470   -   8,593,098

On-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap (922,294)   (524,414)   (1,820,977)   1,449,332   3,413,429   (1,595,075)   -   -

Off-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total profit sensitivity gap (922,294)   (524,414)   (1,820,977)   1,449,332   3,413,429   (1,595,075)   -   -

31 Dec 2020

Non-trading book

103

A26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

Profit Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

30 Jun 2021

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (13,752)   13,752   255,933   (255,933)
USD - United States Dollars (1,192)   1,192   (287)   287
Other Currencies (91)   91   (271)   271
Total (15,035)   15,035   255,375   (255,375)

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (13,752)   13,752   255,960   (255,960)
USD - United States Dollars (1,241)   1,241   (447)   447
Other Currencies (91)   91   (271)   271
Total (15,084)   15,084   255,242   (255,242)

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(200401033666)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Part A - Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Guidelines on Financial Reporting for

Licensed Islamic Bank (BNM/GP8-i) Issued by Bank Negara Malaysia

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings

Increase/(Decline) in

Economic Value of Equity

The following table indicates the sensitivity of the net revenue and the economic value of equity to the rate of return upward and downward rate shocks.

104

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(200401033666)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Part A - Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Guidelines on Financial Reporting for

Licensed Islamic Bank (BNM/GP8-i) Issued by Bank Negara Malaysia

A26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

31 Dec 2020

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (20,203)   20,203   270,776   (270,776)

USD - United States Dollars (2,331)   2,331   1,821   (1,821)

Other Currencies (27)   27   (61)   61
Total (22,561)   22,561   272,536   (272,536)

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (20,203)   20,203   270,776   (270,776)

USD - United States Dollars (2,377)   2,377   1,677   (1,677)

Other Currencies (30)   30   (70)   70
Total (22,610)   22,610   272,383   (272,383)

Note:

The earnings and economic values were computed based on the standardised approach adopted by BNM.

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions and are based on the balance sheet as at reporting date.

In reality, the Assets & Liabilities Management Committee ("ALCO") seeks to proactively change the interest rate/rate of return risk profile to minimise

losses and maximise net revenue. The projection assumes a constant statements of financial position and that all positions run to maturity.

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift